

Hua Hong Pte Ltd
25D SUNGKEI KADUT STREET 1
729332

Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: HHTP20-91
Date calculated: 09/09/2020 12:08 PM

Full Report
Registration: SMD7715A
Printed: 09/09/2020 12:08 PM

Summary Information

Claim

Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	India International Insurance
Printed by:	Hua Hong	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	04/09/20
Estimated Repair Time:		Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:		Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer: TOYOTA
 Model: ESTIMA
 Sub Model: BASE MODEL
 Model Sheet Number: 70 M2 01
 Registration: SMD7715A
 VIN number:
 Odometer:

Model Specs

TWO COAT METALLIC PREPARE OFF VEHICLE

Labour

Code	Description	Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 50.00 SGD/h	
			WU	Price SGD
NO NUMBER	ADJUST HEADLAMPS		2.0	10.00
B010) ZAX	R + R FRONT BUMPER		5.0	25.00
	NOT INCLUDED: RADIATOR GRILLE R + R			
B020) ZAX	RENEW FRONT BUMPER (REMOVED)		6.0	30.00
	INCLUDES: REQUIRED ATTACHED PARTS			
	REMOVE AND REFIT			
NO NUMBER	R + R FRONT BUMPER ATTACHED PARTS		2.0	10.00
B010) ZAX	R + R FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT		2.0	10.00
B030 ZAX	R + R RADIATOR GRILLE		2.0	10.00
B040) ZAX	R + R HEADLAMPS		1.0	5.00
B040) ZAX	R + R RIGHT HEADLAMP		1.0	5.00
	(BUMPER REMOVED)			
	DOES NOT INCLUDE: ADJUST HEADLAMP			
531041) ZAX	R + R R/F WHEELARCH TRIM		1.0	5.00
Labour Cost		Hrs	WU	
Panel / Mechanical Labour		2.20	22.0	110.00
Total of Labour				110.00

Paint

Paint Work		SYSTEM AZT	Time Basis 10 WU/h	
Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC		WU	Price SGD
	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1G/P		29.0	

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0283	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1G/P	115.20

Labour Cost - Paint

		Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Factor	50.00 SGD/h			
Time Paint			29.0	
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic		2.50	25.0	125.00
Total	10 WU/h	5.40	54.0	270.00

Material Cost - Paint

	Price SGD
New Part Painting - Plastic K1G/PUR	115.20
Material-constant Plastic	28.60
Total	143.80

Spare Parts

prices as at 2015-06-01/01					Price SGD
Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source		
0283	FRONT BUMPER	52119 28957	Original	Cut	620.00
0333	FRT BUMPER ABSORBER	52611 28081	Original		95.00
0350	FRT BUMPER CLAMP KIT	USE SINGLE PARTS	Original	Nec.	25.00
1000	HEADLAMP HID BULB	Front	Original	XSVc	160.00
0648	R/F FOG LAMP	81210 44100	Original	?	100.00
0320	R/F OUT BUMPER BRKT	52115 28120	Original	BR	55.00
0562	RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY	81110 28D60	Original	XSVc	650.00
f: OEM Parts	Savings				0.00
n: Non-OEM Parts	Subtotal				1,705.00
u: Used parts	Addition(+10.00%)				170.50
	Sundry Parts(+2.0%)				37.51
	Total				1,913.01

Repair days - 2 days.

P/P

before pump photo

Sun Pm (Hub)

09/04/2020

TP without prejudice

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: Page 2 of 3

PRINT DATE 09/09/2020

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts	1,705.00	
Addition(+10.00%)	170.50	
Sundry Parts(+2.0%)	37.51	
Total Parts		1,913.01
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 22.0 WU X 50.00 SGD/h	110.00	
Total of Labour		110.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 54.0 WU X 50.00 SGD/h	270.00	
Material Cost	143.80	
Total Paint Including Material		413.80
Repair Cost Excludes GST		2,436.81
GST (+7.00%)		170.58
Repair Cost Included GST		2,607.39

Comments

* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS
) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.